
Annankatu 18  |  P.O. Box 400  |  00121 Helsinki  |  Finland 
www.echa.europa.eu  | Tel.: + 358 9 68.61.80 

 

 
 

Helsinki, 11/01/2012  

D(2012)  

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM III 

 

 

 

Open call for tender ECHA/2011/103- 
Provision of IT Services for the IT Applications of the European 

Chemicals Agency (ECHA) in Helsinki (3 Lots) 
 

 

1. The following correction is made to the Invitation to Tender: 

 

Instead of 

  

“3. The deadline for submission of tenders and related requirements are:    

Tenders must be: 

a) either sent by registered mail, posted no later than 16/01/2012, (date 

as postmark); to the following address: 

European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) 

Invitation to tender No: ECHA/2011/103 

Finance Unit R1 

PO Box 400 

Annankatu 18 

00121 Helsinki 

Finland 

b) or sent by courier services, no later than 16/01/2012 (date of deposit 

slip), to the following address: 

European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) 

Invitation to tender No: ECHA/2011/103 

Finance Unit R1 

Annankatu 18 

00120 Helsinki 

Finland 

c) or delivered by hand, in person or by an authorised representative no 

later than 17:00 hours Helsinki time on 16/01/2012, (date of 

acknowledgement of receipt by the Agency) to the address mentioned 

above. 

 

it should read 

 

“3. The deadline for submission of tenders and related requirements are:    

Tenders must be: 

a) either sent by registered mail, posted no later than 23/01/2012, 

(date as postmark); to the following address: 



Annankatu 18  |  P.O. Box 400  |  00121 Helsinki  |  Finland 
www.echa.europa.eu  | Tel.: + 358 9 68.61.80 

European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) 

Invitation to tender No: ECHA/2011/103 

Finance Unit R1 

PO Box 400 

Annankatu 18 

00121 Helsinki 

Finland 

b) or sent by courier services, no later than 23/01/2012 (date of deposit 

slip), to the following address: 

European Chemicals Agency (ECHA) 

Invitation to tender No: ECHA/2011/103 

Finance Unit R1 

Annankatu 18 

00120 Helsinki 

Finland 

c) or delivered by hand, in person or by an authorised representative no 

later than 17:00 hours Helsinki time on 23/01/2012, (date of 

acknowledgement of receipt by the Agency) to the address mentioned 

above. 

   

 

2. The following correction is made to the Tender Specifications: 

 

Date and place of opening of the Tenders (Page 12)  

 

Instead of 

 

“Tenders will be opened at 13:00 on 23rd January 2012 at the following location" 
 
 

it should read 

 
“Tenders will be opened at 13:00 on 30rd January 2012 at the following location". 
 
 

 

ECHA 

 


